Docket No.: 294-237 PCT/US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **ET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-06-2007 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office 08A/REV04-🛦 settings 🔷 🔷 103434066 To the Director of the United States the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Erasmus Universitair Medisch Centrum Name: Mucosis B.V. 812-07 Address: Nijenborgh 4 9747 AG Groningen ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) The Netherlands 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: ____State/Prov.: ☑ Other Correction to the spelling of Assignor's Country: ZIP: Execution Date: name previously recorded at Reel: 019537 Frame: 0700 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/556,733 November 14, 2005 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 28,281 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos€account) ZIP: 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 🕏 a true copy of the original document. Anna C. Chau Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- 07-	09 - 2007 Docket No.: 294-237 PCT/US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eramus Universitair Medisch Centrum	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mucosis B.V. Address: Nijenborgh 4
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	9747 AG Groningen
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Netherlands
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 16, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 10/556,733 November 14, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald J. Baron Registration No. 28,281 Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit (Scott)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Anna C. Chau Dates	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Erasmus Universitair Medisch Centrum**, a Dutch research centre, of Dr. Molewaterplein 40-60, 3015 GD Rotterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 17, 2004 under No. 10/556,733;

WHEREAS, **Mucosis B.V.**, a Dutch company, Nijenborgh 4, 9747 AG Groningen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Erasmus Universitair Medisch Centrum has caused this instrument to be executed this $16^{\pi R}$ day of MAY, 2007

Erasmus Universitair Medisch Centrum

(Signature)

Proj. d. F. G. A. VAL DER MECHE (Name)

EXECUTIVE BOARD (Title)

RECORDED: 08/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0094